Digital Fibre Infrastructure Trust

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021

SEBI Registration no. IN/InvIT/18-19/0010

Tel: +91 22 3555 5000; E-mail: digital.fibre@zmail.ril.com

Website: www.digitalfibreinfrastructure.com

DFIT/2023-24/08 April 30, 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Security Code: **543859** Symbol: **DIGIFIBRE**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021 on Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate

Pursuant to Chapter XII of the SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021 on fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large corporate, we confirm that Digital Fibre Infrastructure Trust (the "**Trust**") is not falling under the category of Large Corporate for the FY 2023-24, as per the applicability framework provided under the said Circular and a disclosure in this regard is attached herewith as **Annexure A**.

We request you to disseminate the above information on your website.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

For and behalf of Digital Fibre Infrastructure Trust

(acting through its Investment Manager Infinite India Investment Management Limited)

Janisha Shah Compliance Officer

Digital Fibre Infrastructure Trust

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021

SEBI Registration no. IN/InvIT/18-19/0010

Tel: +91 22 3555 5000; E-mail: digital.fibre@zmail.ril.com

Website: www.digitalfibreinfrastructure.com

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
1	Name of the Company	Digital Fibre Infrastructure Trust	
2	CIN	Not Applicable (SEBI Registration: IN/InvIT/18-19/0010)	
3	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as on March 31, 2023	Rs. 33,131 Crore	
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency ("CRA")	CRA CARE Ratings Limited	Rating CARE AAA; Stable
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable	

We confirm that Digital Fibre Infrastructure Trust does not fall under the Large Corporate category as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI operational circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021.

For and behalf of Digital Fibre Infrastructure Trust

(acting through its Investment Manager Infinite India Investment Management Limited)

Janisha Shah Compliance Officer

#In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.